PORTWEST

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATA

B308 - Xenon Rugby Shirt

Collection: High Visibility Sweatshirt Range 65% Polyester,
35% Cotton

Range: High Visibility

Shell Fabric: 65% Polyester, 35% Cotton 300g

Contrast Fabric: 100% Polyester Oxford 600D 210g

Outer Carton: 24

Product information

Engineered for durability and style, this rugby shirt is a classic in our high
visibility leisure range. Contrast elbow panels constructed from 600D 100%
polyester provide extra durability and support. This garment is suited to all
types of working environments.

PORTWEST

Features

High Visibility Sweatshirt Range 65% Polyester, 35% . x iicq fabric with brushed backing

Cotton

Our high visibility sweatshirts are made from a special blend of 65% * Reflective tape for increased visibility

polyester. 35% cptton with a bAr}lshed back .fo.r.extra wgrmth gnd comfgrt. . 50+ UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays

The fabric provides breathability and flexibility combined with superior

strength and durability and is manufactured to withstand the most rigorous . 1/4 length centre front zip for added comfort and versatility

working environments.
- Reinforced panels in high wear areas for maximum durability

High Visibility - Designed with a comfort fit
Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent
requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with
the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our Complies with RIS 3279-TOM for rail industry (orange only)
High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style,

- Certified to EN ISO 20471 after 50x washes

comfort, protection and performance. - CE certified

Colours
Standards [ short | Reg [ Tan | XTall |
RIS-3279-TOM ISSUE 1 (ORANGE ONLY) Orange/Black XS - 4XL

ANSI/ISEA 107-2015 TYPE R CLASS 3
EN ISO 20471 Class 3
GO/RT 3279 Issue 8 (orange only)

@
ENISO20471 <2

XS - 4XL
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PORTWEST

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATA

B308 - Xenon Rugby Shirt

Commodity Code: 6110301000

Test House

West Yorkshire Testing Services

PO Box 5
LS270QP, UK

Cert No: EC70701-01

Wash care

@ A B

Item
B308YERXS
B308YERS
B308YERM
B308YERL
B308YERXL
B308YERXXL
B308YERXXXL
B308YER4XL
B308YER5XL
B308YER6XL

=

Colour
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow

Yellow

MAX
50x

(Notified Body No.: 2019)

Warnings

Wash dark colours separately. Donot dry clean.

Weight (Kg)
0.6000
0.6200
0.6600
0.6800
0.7000
0.7400
0.7800
0.8200
0.8400
0.8600

us

Machine wash warm.Do not bleach.Line dry.Do

not iron.Do not dry clean.

Cubic (m?)
0.1015
0.1015
0.1015
0.1015
0.1015
0.1015
0.1015
0.1015
0.1015
0.1015

EAN13

5036108290710
5036108250165
5036108250158
5036108250141
5036108250172
5036108250189
5036108250196
5036108296958
5036108297917
5036108297924

DUN14

15036108780928
15036108738844
15036108738837
15036108738820
15036108738851
15036108738868
15036108738875
15036108786692
15036108787675
15036108787682
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