PORTWEST

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATA

B308 - Xenon Rugby Shirt

Collection: High Visibility Sweatshirt Range 65% Polyester,

35% Cotton

Range: High Visibility

Shell Fabric: 65% Polyester, 35% Cotton 300g **Contrast Fabric:** 100% Polyester Oxford 600D 210g

Outer Carton: 24

Product information

Engineered for durability and style, this rugby shirt is a classic in our high visibility leisure range. Contrast elbow panels constructed from 600D 100% polyester provide extra durability and support. This garment is suited to all types of working environments.



High Visibility Sweatshirt Range 65% Polyester, 35% Cotton

Our high visibility sweatshirts are made from a special blend of 65% polyester 35% cotton with a brushed back for extra warmth and comfort. The fabric provides breathability and flexibility combined with superior strength and durability and is manufactured to withstand the most rigorous working environments.

High Visibility

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style, comfort, protection and performance.

Standards

RIS-3279-TOM ISSUE 1 (ORANGE ONLY) ANSI/ISEA 107-2015 TYPE R CLASS 3 EN ISO 20471 Class 3 GO/RT 3279 Issue 8 (orange only)







Features

- Knitted fabric with brushed backing
- \bullet Reflective tape for increased visibility
- 50+ UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays
- $\bullet\,$ 1/4 length centre front zip for added comfort and versatility
- Reinforced panels in high wear areas for maximum durability
- Designed with a comfort fit
- Certified to EN ISO 20471 after 50x washes
- Complies with RIS 3279-TOM for rail industry (orange only)
- CE certified

Colours

	Short	Reg	Tall	XTall
Orange/Black		XS - 4XL		
Yellow/Black		XS - 4XL		

PORTWEST®

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATA

B308 - Xenon Rugby Shirt Commodity Code: 6110301000

Test House

West Yorkshire Testing Services (Notified Body No.: 2019)

PO Box 5 LS270QP, UK

Cert No: EC70701-01

Wash care			
¥ X X	\bowtie	\boxtimes	MAX 50 x

Warnings

Wash dark colours separately. Donot dry clean.

 \mathbf{US}

Machine wash warm.Do not bleach.Line dry.Do not iron.Do not dry clean.

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight (Kg)	Cubic (m³)	EAN13	DUN14
B308YERXS	Yellow	55.0	41.0	45.0	0.6000	0.1015	5036108290710	15036108780928
B308YERS	Yellow	55.0	41.0	45.0	0.6200	0.1015	5036108250165	15036108738844
B308YERM	Yellow	55.0	41.0	45.0	0.6600	0.1015	5036108250158	15036108738837
B308YERL	Yellow	55.0	41.0	45.0	0.6800	0.1015	5036108250141	15036108738820
B308YERXL	Yellow	55.0	41.0	45.0	0.7000	0.1015	5036108250172	15036108738851
B308YERXXL	Yellow	55.0	41.0	45.0	0.7400	0.1015	5036108250189	15036108738868
B308YERXXXL	Yellow	55.0	41.0	45.0	0.7800	0.1015	5036108250196	15036108738875
B308YER4XL	Yellow	55.0	41.0	45.0	0.8200	0.1015	5036108296958	15036108786692
B308YER5XL	Yellow	55.0	41.0	45.0	0.8400	0.1015	5036108297917	15036108787675
B308YER6XL	Yellow	55.0	41.0	45.0	0.8600	0.1015	5036108297924	15036108787682
	_							